## CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

## **RESOLUTION NO. 88-02**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION AMENDING THE CITY COUNCIL 2002 MEETING SCHEDULE AND DETERMINING THE DATE FOR THE FIRST MEETING IN 2003

## Recitals.

The Grand Junction Code of Ordinances, Section 2-26, provides that the meeting schedule and the procedure for calling of special meetings of the City Council shall be established by resolution annually.

On January 2, 2002, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 01-02 that set the meeting schedule for the year 2002. That resolution was subsequently amended by Resolution No. 22-02.

The City Council desires to amend that schedule due to some conflicts in December. Also, the first regular meeting in January would fall on January 1, 2003, a holiday.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO THAT:

- 1. The meeting schedule for the regular meetings of the City Council is hereby amended to reschedule the December 4, 2002 meeting to December  $2^{nd}$  at 7:00 p.m.. The workshop will follow the Council meeting.
- 2. To cancel the January 1, 2003 meeting. The accompanying workshop on December 30, 2002 is also cancelled. Therefore, the first regular meeting in 2003 will be January 15, 2003.

Read and approved this 6<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2002.

/s/: Cindy Enos-Martinez President of the Council

ATTEST:

/s/: Stephanie Tuin

City Clerk